One Island Health System
PEI Pharmacare

PO Box 2000

Charlottetown, PE C1A 7N8
www.princeedwardisland.ca

Un systéme de santé unique

Régime d’assurance-médicaments de I'lle-du-Prince-Edouard

C.P. 2000
Charlottetown, 1.-P.-E., C1A 7N8
www.princeedwardisland.ca

To / Destinataire : All Retail Pharmacists and Staff
Date : March 8, 2021

Subject / Objet : Revised March 2021 Update to the
Maximum Reimbursable Price List

From / Expéditeur : Amanda Clair
Tel / Tél : (902) 620-3288 Fax /Téléc : (902) 368-4905

Email/Courriel; adclair@ihis.org

The March 2021 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published. Changes
for products added to the MRP list will come into effect on March 22, 2021. Changes in pricing related to the addition of

new MRP categories will come into effect on April 1, 2021.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:
http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are

unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

MRP MRP+6%
METHOTREXATE 25MG/ML 02182777 METHOTREXATE PFI 3.1200 3.3072
INJECTION SOLUTION 02464365 METHOTREXATE ACH 3.1200 3.3072

(WITH PRESERVATIVE)

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

APO-PERINDOPRIL-INDAPAMIDE 4MG/1.25MG TABLET
APO-PERINDORPIL-INDAPAMIDE 8MG/2.5MG TABLET

JAMP-ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM 5MG TABLET
JAMP-ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM 10MG TABLET
JAMP-ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM 20MG TABLET
JAMP-ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM 40MG TABLET
JAMP-SODIUM POLYSTYRENE SULFONATE

MAR-ABIRATERONE 250MG TABLET
MAR-ABIRATERONE 500MG TABLET

MAR-FLECAINIDE 50MG TABLET
MAR-FLECAINIDE 100MG TABLET

NRA-QUETIAPINE 25MG TABLET

02297574
02453061

02498332
02498340
02498359
02498367
02497557

02503980
02503999

02476177
02476185

02486237
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NRA-RAMIPRIL 2.5MG CAPSULE
NRA-RAMIPRIL 5SMG CAPSULE
NRA-RAMIPRIL 10MG CAPSULE

NRA-ROSUVASTATIN 5MG TABLET

NRA-ROSUVASTATIN 10MG TABLET
NRA-ROSUVASTATIN 20MG TABLET
NRA-ROSUVASTATIN 40MG TABLET

SANDOZ-CIPROFLOXACIN/DEXAMETHASONE 0.3% & 0.1% OTIC SUSPENSION

CHANGES TO MRP PRICES

ABIRATERONE 02457113 ZYTIGA

500MG TABLET 02491400 APO-ABIRATERONE
02501503 PMS-ABIRATERONE
02503999 MAR-ABIRATERONE

CIPROFLOXACIN & 02252716 CIPRODEX

DEXAMETHASONE 0.3% 02481901 TARO-CIPROFLOXACIN/

& 0.1% OTIC SUSPENSION DEXAMETHASONE
02506882 SANDOZ-CIPROFLOXACIN/

DEXAMETHASONE
DICLOFENAC SODIUM 00632724 VOLTAREN
50MG SUPPOSITORY 02231506 PMS-DICLOFENAC

02261928 SANDOZ DICLOFENAC

DIVALPROEX SODIUM 00596418 EPIVAL
125MG ENT COATED TABLET 02239698 APO-DIVALPROEX
02458926 MYLAN-DIVALPROEX

DIVALPROEX SODIUM 00596426 EPIVAL
250MG ENT COATED TABLET 02239699 APO-DIVALPROEX
02458934 MYLAN-DIVALPROEX

DIVALPROEX SODIM 00596434 EPIVAL
500MG ENT COATED TABLET 02239700 APO-DIVALPROEX

02459019 MYLAN-DIVALPROEX
GLIMEPIRIDE 02245273 AMARYL
2MG TABLET 02269597 SANDOZ-GLIMEPIRIDE

INDAPAMIDE HEMIHYDRATE 02179709 LOZIDE
1.25MG TABLET 02240067 MYLAN-INDAPAMDE

02245246 APO-INDAPAMIDE
METHOTREXATE 25MG/ML 02182777 METHOTREXATE
INJECTION SOLUTION 02464365 METHOTREXATE
NORFLOXACIN 02229524 NORFLOXACIN

400MG TABLET

PERINDOPRIL & INDAPAMIDE 02246569 COVERSYL PLUS
4MG & 1.25MG TABLET 02297574 APO-PERINDOPRIL-INDAPAMIDE

JAN

APX
PMS
MAR

ALC

TAR

SND

NVR
PMS
SDz

ABB
APX
MYL

ABB
APX
MYL

ABB
APX
MYL

AVN
SDZ

SEV
MYL
APX

PFI
ACH

AAA

SEV
APX

02464020 TEVA-PERINDOPRIL/INDAPAMIDE  TEV
02470438 SANDOZ-PERINDOPRIL/INDAPAMID SDZ

PERINDOPRIL & INDAPAMIDE 02321653 COVERSYL PLUS
8MG & 2.5MG TABLET 02453061 APO-PERINDOPRIL-INDAPAMIDE

SEV
APX

02464039 TEVA-PERINDOPRIL/INDAPAMIDE TEV
02470446 SANDOZ-PERINDOPRIL/INDAPAMID SDZ

02486172
02486180
02486199

02477483
02477491
02477505
02477513

02506882

MRP

MRP+6%

15.3125
15.3125
15.3125
15.3125

1.9227

1.9227

1.9227

0.8545
0.8545
0.8545

0.1539
0.1539
0.1539

0.2767
0.2767
0.2767

0.5537
0.5537
0.5537

0.8908
0.8908

0.1490
0.1490
0.1490

3.1200
3.1200

1.6400

0.2557
0.2557
0.2557
0.2557

0.2859
0.2859
0.2859
0.2859

16.2313
16.2313
16.2313
16.2313

2.0381

2.0381

2.0381

0.9058
0.9058
0.9058

0.1631
0.1631
0.1631

0.2933
0.2933
0.2933

0.5869
0.5869
0.5869

0.9442
0.9442

0.1579
0.1579
0.1579

3.3072
3.3072

1.7384

0.2710
0.2710
0.2710
0.2710

0.3031
0.3031
0.3031
0.3031



DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

There are no deleted MRP categories to report.

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

There are no discontinued product to report.

CHANGE IN MANUFACTURER

There are no changes in manufacturers to report.

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE PHARMACARE FORMULARY

CHLORAL HYDRATE ODAN 100MG/ML ORAL SYRUP 02247621



